
 

 MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT SUMMARY  
CCC 34 

April 2021 
 
 
Revenue 
100% of condo fees have been invoiced.  
 A report on AR will be presented at the Monthly meeting May 27, 2021. 
 
Operation Expenses. 
 
Year to date 
     
 
5470 Snow Removal Contract - Unfavorable variance of $4,703.46 - Additional snow 
removal and last contract payment in April for $2,703.84. 
 
5537 Cleaning Supplies - Unfavorable variance of $1,168.85 - Inv 1646309 Snelling $585.69 
for cleaning supplies and new vacuum. Inv 1646894 Snelling $1,125.48 for repair of carpet 
cleaner machine. 
 

APRIL 2021 NOTES 
 
5105 Payroll Expenses - Wages - Unfavorable variance of $1,248.87 - Paid out Carolyn's 
vacation. 
 
5470 Snow Removal Contract - Balance of $2,730.84 - Snow removal for April not budgeted. 
 
5503 General Repairs and Maintenance - Unfavorable variance of $6,015.47 - Inv 31723 
996838 Ontario $7,467.61 Street sign replacement security deposit Manager will have the RF 
GL. This has been reclassified. 
 
5845 Miscellaneous - Unfavorable variance of $2,897.90 - Craig Russell $3,147.90 Invoice 
for Damage on Towing due to Ouest door malfunction. 
 
Overall, we are under expenses for ($60,561.89) = 87,69 % of the planned Budget. 
 
The balance in the Operation Account as of April 30, 2021 was $639,839.24. 
 
 
Reserve Account 
Total expenses for February were $41,455.03. That includes 22,547.34 for Lobby Restoration, 
$7,467.61 for Street sign, $1,412.50 for Doors, and $10,027.58 for Brook 
 
Note that the reserved Management fee will show next month.  
 
Total Reserve expenses year to date were $277,348.38. 
 
The balance of the RF Account as of April 30, 2021 was $1,537,108.16. 



CCC 34 La Brisas - Carleton Condominium Corporatio
A/P Aging Summary

As of April 30, 2021

  Wednesday, May 5, 2021 12:17 PM GMT-04:00   1/1

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND OVER TOTAL

10424161 Canada Inc 3,279.10 $3,279.10

10688371 Canada Ltd. 2,730.84 $2,730.84

175005 Canada Inc. 1,530.03 -1,028.87 $501.16

996838 ONTARIO INC 7,467.61 $7,467.61

ADT Security Services Canada Inc. 101.26 $101.26

Brook Restoration Ltd. 10,027.58 $10,027.58

Capital Integral Property Management 127.69 121.19 121.19 $370.07

CG PLUMBING & HEATING LTD -49.16 $ -49.16

Christine Gravel 573.16 $573.16

City of Ottawa Water & Sewer 13,896.60 $13,896.60

Davidson Houle Allen LLP 1,799.53 $1,799.53

Day-View Electric Inc. 154.81 $154.81

Dulux 212.47 $212.47

Dulux Paints -227.26 $ -227.26

Enbridge 12,450.95 $12,450.95

Felicia Seguin 62.99 $62.99

Hydro Ottawa 18,905.24 $18,905.24

Jaadco Hospitality 169.50 $169.50

Konica Minolta Business Solutions 1,047.04 $1,047.04

Pinchin Ltd. 4,463.50 $4,463.50

RONALD C. LISTER CANADA INC. 994.69 $994.69

Snelling Paper & Sanitation Ltd 615.58 $615.58

Stewart + Tsai Architects Inc. 1,067.85 $1,067.85

TOTAL $0.00 $81,678.02 $121.19 $121.19 $ -1,305.29 $80,615.11



CCC 34 La Brisas - Carleton Condominium Corporatio
A/R Aging Summary

As of April 30, 2021

  Wednesday, May 5, 2021 12:17 PM GMT-04:00   1/2

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND OVER TOTAL

(2006), Anissa Fadaz 50.85 $50.85

(407), Estate of W. Trowsse 45.00 $45.00

(907), Barbara Crowder 10.00 $10.00

1013, Francine Bourdeau 391.00 $391.00

103, Barry & Elizabeth Wagner 50.84 $50.84

106, Carmen Garcia 50.85 $50.85

107, Patrick Gaudreault 1,960.82 $1,960.82

110, Madeleine Joly 154.81 $154.81

1107, Carolin Novak 408.97 $408.97

111, Lina Irani 50.85 $50.85

1113, Yvette Mongeon 417.00 -3,753.00 -373.00 $ -3,709.00

1114, Donald & Claire Séguin 203.40 $203.40

112, Justin & Caroline Irani 50.85 $50.85

1401, Elsa Schmidt 576.28 $576.28

1405, Marcelle Sarault 70.00 -40.00 $30.00

1405 Parking -40.00 -200.00 $ -240.00

Total 1405, Marcelle Sarault 70.00 -40.00 -240.00 $ -210.00

1507, Ray & Noella Boileau -329.12 $ -329.12

1509, Douglas Taylor 277.42 $277.42

1608, Albert Bour'jaily -50.08 $ -50.08

1702, James & Cindy Brunke -70.00 -70.00 -70.00 -89.15 $ -299.15

1705 Vivian Khaddaj 1,184.00 $1,184.00

1708, E. & L. Lévesque 305.89 $305.89

1709, Ralf Klemz & Anne-Marie Colas 50.00 $50.00

1801-Pierre Gingras & Francine Charron -523.02 $ -523.02

1802 Doris Rondeau 539.00 $539.00

1803, Linda Wilson 180.00 $180.00

1804, Roohollah & Farideh Ezzat-Yazdi 801.74 $801.74

1806, Bibiane Nadon 580.26 $580.26

1814, Laurent Rifou 45.00 $45.00

1904, Louise Aubé -795.40 $ -795.40

1905, Dennis Shellard 647.00 -5,839.88 $ -5,192.88

1910, Michelle Hebert 417.00 45.00 $462.00

1912-Mike Briard -616.00 $ -616.00

2008 Donald & Alberte Cléroux 96.02 $96.02

2105, Dennis Shellard 647.00 -5,823.32 $ -5,176.32

2106, Scott & Andrea Taylor 242.95 $242.95

2108, Luc Chabot 1,361.78 624.00 624.39 624.39 43,299.61 $46,534.17

211, Vera & Victor Okintchits -476.22 $ -476.22

212, Bruce Kettles 3,177.40 $3,177.40

303 - Patrick Leduc -35.01 $ -35.01

304-Elizabeth Steele 606.00 $606.00

406 - Rita Brazeau -924.00 $ -924.00

407 Khadij John 558.00 $558.00

508, Francis Mandy & Francoise Marier -603.00 $ -603.00

606-Timorshah Akbari 1,123.00 $1,123.00

614, Marcel & Doris Charlebois 340.00 $340.00



CCC 34 La Brisas - Carleton Condominium Corporatio
A/R Aging Summary

As of April 30, 2021

  Wednesday, May 5, 2021 12:17 PM GMT-04:00   2/2

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND OVER TOTAL

702, Gerry & Moira Crabtree -70.00 -70.00 $ -140.00

705, Pauline Tessier-Chabot -25.00 $ -25.00

708, M. Gorjimahfrojaki & A. Esmaeli -488.16 $ -488.16

902, Richard Warner 1,046.00 $1,046.00

904, Maureen Wilson 670.00 $670.00

908 Farzad Hatam-Ardestani 84.22 $84.22

TOTAL $8,641.41 $604.00 $ -2,437.58 $1,490.48 $35,016.92 $43,315.23



CCC 34 La Brisas - Carleton Condominium Corporatio
Balance Sheet

As of April 30, 2021

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, May 19, 2021 03:16 PM GMT-04:00   1/1

TOTAL

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent

1010 Cash Operating 639,589.74

1020 Reserve Account 1,537,108.16

Total Cash and Cash Equivalent $2,176,697.90

Accounts Receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 558.00

Accounts Receivable (A/R) 42,757.23

Total Accounts Receivable (A/R) $43,315.23

1050 Petty Cash 500.00

1200 Due from Operating 319,767.45

1300 Prepaid Expenses 97,575.14

Total Current Assets $2,637,855.72

Total Assets $2,637,855.72

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable (A/P)

2000 Accounts Payable 84,563.26

Accounts Payable (A/P) -3,948.15

Total Accounts Payable (A/P) $80,615.11

2005 Accrued Liabilities 39,092.90

2500 Due to Reserve 319,767.45

2601 Payroll Liabilities Federal Taxes 6,380.21

2604 Vacation Pay Payable 6,285.81

Payroll Liabilities

Federal Taxes 4,297.27

Rent -1,400.00

Vacation Pay 794.94

Total Payroll Liabilities 3,692.21

Total Current Liabilities $455,833.69

Total Liabilities $455,833.69

Equity

3000 Opening Balance Equity 480,115.96

3500 Reserve Fund - Opening Balance Equity 2,118,099.00

Retained Earnings -354,872.04

Profit for the year -61,320.89

Total Equity $2,182,022.03

Total Liabilities and Equity $2,637,855.72



CCC 34 La Brisas - Carleton Condominium Corporatio
General Ledger

April 2021

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, May 19, 2021 03:17 PM GMT-04:00   1/20

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

1010 Cash Operating

Beginning 
Balance

615,904.52

04/01/2021 Journal Entry 581 No Laundry Revenue - chq 2581234 -Split- $1,698.09 617,602.61

04/01/2021 Payment 001 No 1213, Lawrence Gladue & Elizabeth Chollet Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 618,019.61

04/01/2021 Journal Entry 582 No Bike Room - chq 152 -Split- $25.00 618,044.61

04/01/2021 Payment 688 No 1804, Roohollah & Farideh Ezzat-Yazdi Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 618,691.61

04/01/2021 Payment 309 No 808, Aline Barrette Accounts Receivable (A/R) $624.00 619,315.61

04/01/2021 Bill Payment 
(Cheque)

PAP No Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $ -9,679.55 609,636.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1411, Therese Giroux & Allan Job:1411 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $20.00 609,656.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1714, Friedrich & Luise Schuh:1714 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $20.00 609,676.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1108 - Amanda Robbins Accounts Receivable (A/R) $624.00 610,300.06

04/01/2021 Payment 583 No 701, Diane Quenneville Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 610,858.06

04/01/2021 Payment 073 No 2105, Dennis Shellard Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 610,888.06

04/01/2021 Payment 016 No 908 Farzad Hatam-Ardestani Accounts Receivable (A/R) $603.00 611,491.06

04/01/2021 Payment 065 No 206, Karin & Eldon Wood:206 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $50.00 611,541.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 305, Louise Léveillé & Frank Rambeau:305 
Locker

Accounts Receivable (A/R) $20.00 611,561.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1114, Donald & Claire Séguin:1114 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 611,591.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 703, Claudette & André Dagenais:703 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $50.00 611,641.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 506, Jean-Guy Lalande:506 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $25.00 611,666.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1708, E. & L. Lévesque:1708 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 611,696.06

04/01/2021 Payment 284 No 2111, Carole Brisson-Roy Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 612,343.06

04/01/2021 Payment 583 No 105, Jacques & Diane Quenneville Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 612,990.06

04/01/2021 Payment E-Transfer No 805 - Denis & Faye Turcotte Accounts Receivable (A/R) $717.00 613,707.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1505, Liliane Renaud:1505 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 613,737.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1008, Jeanne-D'Arc & Céline Legault:1008 
Locker

Accounts Receivable (A/R) $55.00 613,792.06

04/01/2021 Payment 125 No 209, Lise Lamoureux & Gaston Mayer Accounts Receivable (A/R) $70.00 613,862.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1109, Jocelyn Newton:1109 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 613,892.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1001, Christine Gravel:1001 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $50.00 613,942.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1406, Carole & Céline Grenon:1406 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 613,972.06

04/01/2021 Payment 076 No 1013, Francine Bourdeau Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 614,389.06

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1405, Marcelle Sarault:1405 Parking Accounts Receivable (A/R) $70.00 614,459.06

04/01/2021 Payment 002 No (710), Salpie Stepanian Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 614,876.06

04/01/2021 Payment 583 No 1513, Jacques, Diane and Miguel Quenneville Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 615,293.06

04/01/2021 Payment 041 No 413, Linda Grant Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 615,710.06

04/01/2021 Payment 293 No 106, Carmen Garcia Accounts Receivable (A/R) $236.79 615,946.85

04/01/2021 Payment 387 No 102, George Nitschky Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 616,504.85

04/01/2021 Payment 034 No 1809, Lise Brunet Accounts Receivable (A/R) $345.78 616,850.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1812, Robert & Carmen Mercier:1812 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 616,880.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 903, Edith Nezan:903 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 616,910.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 210, Murray MacCallum:210 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $25.00 616,935.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 607, Pierre, Andre & Cecile Guibord:607 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $25.00 616,960.63

04/01/2021 Payment 004 No 404, Réjeanne Cumming Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 617,607.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1405, Marcelle Sarault Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 618,254.63

04/01/2021 Payment 076 No 711, Jules Labelle & Colombe Corbeil Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 618,901.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No (407), Estate of W. Trowsse:407 Locker 1100 Accounts Receivable $30.00 618,931.63

04/01/2021 Payment 216 No 1903, Dulce & Lucilayne Lima Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 619,489.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 714, Lefebvre, Diane & Yvon:714 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 619,519.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 704, Lois & James Purchase:704 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $20.00 619,539.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 612, Lee & Diane Gagné:612 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $50.00 619,589.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 508, Francis Mandy & Francoise Marier:508 
Locker

Accounts Receivable (A/R) $40.00 619,629.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 312, Dan & Lynne Mceachern:312 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $25.00 619,654.63

04/01/2021 Payment 272 No 2103, Joseph Fabien Gaetan Brisson Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 620,212.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 906, Margaret Graham:906 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 620,242.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1702, James & Cindy Brunke Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 620,800.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1011, Tony Novak:1011 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $20.00 620,820.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 1503, William & Mary Rowe:1503 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $30.00 620,850.63

04/01/2021 Payment 660 No 103, Barry & Elizabeth Wagner Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 621,408.63

04/01/2021 Payment 039 No 1814, Laurent Rifou Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 621,966.63

04/01/2021 Payment 023 No 1702, James & Cindy Brunke Accounts Receivable (A/R) $70.00 622,036.63

04/01/2021 Payment 284 No 512, Gary & Shirley Lambert:512 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $50.00 622,086.63

04/01/2021 Payment PAP No 705, Pauline Tessier-Chabot:705 Locker Accounts Receivable (A/R) $70.00 622,156.63

04/01/2021 Payment 793 No 1901, Suzanne Sarault Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 622,714.63

04/02/2021 Payment E-Transfer No 1108 - Amanda Robbins Accounts Receivable (A/R) $70.00 622,784.63

04/02/2021 Bill Payment 
(Cheque)

CWP22670 No Enbridge PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $ -
17,304.80

605,479.83

04/02/2021 Bill Payment 
(Cheque)

CWP23044 No Hydro Ottawa PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $ -
17,008.05

588,471.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2110, Amena & Arman Mirshahi CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 588,888.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 211, Vera & Victor Okintchits CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 589,535.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2109, Mireille Tremblay CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 590,093.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2107-Diane& Stacie Marier CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 590,651.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2106, Scott & Andrea Taylor CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 591,209.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2104, Roger & Lynne Collin CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 591,856.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2102 Bharat Chudal & Puma Gurung CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 592,414.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2101, Mariette Michon CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 592,972.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 210, Murray MacCallum CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 593,389.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 209, Lise Lamoureux & Gaston Mayer CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 593,947.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 208 Michelle Dudley CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $624.00 594,571.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 207, Lucie Watier CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 595,129.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 206, Karin & Eldon Wood CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 595,687.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 205, Wayne Job & Therese Giroux CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 596,334.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 204, Josef & Samira Touma CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 596,981.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 203-Jacques& Diane Quenneville CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 597,539.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 202, Raymond & Nadia Moufarrej CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 598,097.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2014, Richard Nicholas & Denise Roy CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 598,655.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2013, Richard Drouin CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 599,072.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2012- Gregory& Viola Collins CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 599,719.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2011, Hilda Cooper CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 600,366.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2010 Lisette DaCosta / Charles Dubé CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 600,783.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 201, Colette Lauzon CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 601,341.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2009 Scott Middleton CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 601,899.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2008 Donald & Alberte Cléroux CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $624.00 602,523.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2007, Ivge & Johannes Mueller CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 603,081.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2006 - Luc Guiho CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 603,639.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2005, Mona & George Laham CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 604,286.78

04/06/2021 Payment E-Transfer No 205, Wayne Job & Therese Giroux Accounts Receivable (A/R) $25.00 604,311.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2004, Celso Bressan CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 604,958.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2003, Lisette Da Costa & Charles Dube CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 605,516.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2002, Daniel & Samira Seaibi CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 606,074.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 2001, Fadi & Rabih Seaibi CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 606,632.78



CCC 34 La Brisas - Carleton Condominium Corporatio
General Ledger

April 2021

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, May 19, 2021 03:17 PM GMT-04:00   2/20

DATE TRANSACTION 
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# ADJ NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

04/06/2021 Payment No 1914, Thérèse de la Bourdonnaye CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 607,190.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 914, Deepti Bijlani CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 607,748.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 508, Francis Mandy & Francoise Marier CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $624.00 608,372.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 503, Raymond & Nadia Moufarrej CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 608,930.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1011, Tony Novak CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 609,577.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1010, Daciana Breban CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 609,994.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1009, Roohangiz-Sirus Mina CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 610,552.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1008, Jeanne-D'Arc & Céline Legault CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $624.00 611,176.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 810, Iman Seifeldin CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 611,593.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 705, Pauline Tessier-Chabot CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 612,240.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 401, Wayne Job & Therese Giroux CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 612,798.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 314, Roger Boulerice CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 613,356.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1904, Louise Aubé CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 614,003.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1705 Vivian Khaddaj CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 614,650.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1701, Marie Dupuis CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 615,208.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1607 - Kathleen Dobson CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 615,766.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 912, Kim Carbonetto & Christian Rapold CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $647.00 616,413.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 910, Lise Moreau CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $417.00 616,830.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 909, Marie-Hélène Sansfacon CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 617,388.78

04/06/2021 Payment No (907), Barbara Crowder CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 617,946.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 906, Margaret Graham CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 618,504.78

04/06/2021 Payment No 1014, Gilbert Lemieux CondoWorks Accounts Receivable (A/R) $558.00 619,062.78

